Gram: BENGALSEED

Phone: 03472-295154 Email: wbsscl.nadia@gmail.com



Office of the District Manager

WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Company)

Road Station (Dakat Pukur), P.O. Krishnagar, Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741101

Memo No.: 348/WBSSC/KNG

Dated: 25.09.2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR SUBSTANDARD SEED

Tender Reference No.: WBSSCL/KNG/NIT - 02/2018 - 19.

Sub: - Disposal of 23.439 M.T. substandard Mustard B - 54 Seeds (Treated with

Poisons) from West Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd., Nadia, Krishnagar.

Notice inviting tender no. 02, dated 25.09.2018 of the District Manager, West Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd., Road Station (Dakat Pukur), Krishnagar, Nadia – 741101 from the intending tenderer for disposal of sub – standard 23.439 M.T. Mustard Seeds (treated with poisons) Variety B – 54 on as is where is basis from our ex – godown i.e. WBSSCL, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Tender Forms are available on all working days (11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.) from our office from 26.09.2018 to 01.10.2018 by depositing Rs.1, 000.00 (One Thousands) only by cash as processing fees (non refundable).
- 2. Tenders must be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of the District Manager, W.B.S.S.C Ltd., Krishnagar, Nadia on all working days up to 01.00 p.m. on 05.10.2018 and will be opened on the same date at 02.00 p.m. The last date of accepting tender and date of opening may be shifted to the next working day in unavoidable circumstances.
- 3. Tender should be accompanied with **original** Demand Draft of **Rs.10,000.00** (**Ten Thousand**) **only** drawn in favour of "W. B. State Seed Corporation Ltd.", payable at Krishnagar from any nationalized banks as Earnest Money.
- 4. The Earnest money of successful tenderer would be adjusted against the value of the final consignment.
- 5. The intending tenderer must submit self attested Xerox copy of Pan Card, Aadhar Card, Trade License and GST Certificate (if applicable).

Phone: 03472-295154 Email: wbsscl.nadia@gmail.com



Office of the District Manager

WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Company)

Road Station (Dakat Pukur), P.O. Krishnagar, Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741101

- 6. The successful tenderer i.e. H₁ bidder has to be lifted the entire stocks within 7 (seven) days from the date of order of the under signed.
- 7. The authority reserves the absolute right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 8. The successful tenderer will have to make their own arrangement for lifting of the stock within the stipulated time at their own cost from the godown.
- 9. In case the tender is accepted, the tenderer will have to execute an agreement in non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/- stating that the stocks will not be used for seed purpose as well as human & cattle feed purpose as the stock has treated with seed treatment chemicals. The successful bidder will arrange for the agreement.
- 10. All charges of transport, weightment, loading, unloading and labour charges etc would be borne by the tenderer.
- 11. The stock would be weighted along with gunny bags and the rate offered per quintal would be inclusive of bags in which the substandard seeds are packed.
- 12. In case of any litigation, the matter will be referred to Kolkata High Court Jurisdiction.

W. B. State Seed Corporation Ltd.

Dated: 25.09.2018

Memo No.: 348/1(8)/WBSSC/KNG

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:-

- The Managing Director, W.B.S.S.C Ltd., 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 5th Floor, Kolkata 700 013. i)
- The Regional Manager, W.B.S.S.C Ltd., Burdwan Range. ii)
- The A.D.M (ZP), Nadia with a request to remain present during the opening of tender. iii)
- The D.D.A (Admin.), Nadia with a request to remain present during the opening of tender. iv)
- The A.D.A, Marketing (Admin.), Nadia with a request to remain present during the opening of tender. V)
- The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Nadia with a request to display this notice in the District Website. vi)
- Notice Board of this office, Nadia & website of this office for wide circulation, vii)
- viii) Accountant/Store Keeper of this office.

District Manager

W. B. State Seed Corporation Ltd. Nadia, Krishnagar.

Page 2 of 2 W.B.S.S.C Ltd.